
  2 3 3 - 4 S P A  ( 2 3 3 - 4 7 7 2 )

 A N Y T I M E   9 3 9 - 4 7 7 2

@spacationcayman

  Spacation.ky

Spacation@outlook.com

 

Opening Hours:
 

Mondays -Fridays                      10am - 7pm
Saturdays                                           9am - 6pm
Sundays  &  Public Holidays - Closed

 
 

Hydration
Repairs and protects skin suffering from
dehydration 
Oily Skin
Reduces pore blockage, reduces
inflammation & bacterium spread
Anti-age
Helps the skin recover elasticity, stimulates the
production of collagen & regulates pigmentation
Naturae Organic - Anti-Oxidant, Anti Age
Provides extraordinary anti-polluting & anti-oxidizing
properties & intense, lasting hydration 

Ainhoa  Whitess Depigmentation Facial
Unify skin color, giving a l ight tone to the face &
avoiding over pigmentation. 
Ainhoa  Multi-Vitamin Facial
A powerful cocktail of vitamins C, E, B3, B5, F,
Reconstituted Red Coral Extract, Shea Butter &
Hazelnut Oil . that awakens the vital ity & natural
luminosity of the skin
Ainhoa  Collagen,Anti-Age+ Firmness Facial
Collagen Fibres Creates Firmness & Volume
Mini Facial + Microdermabrasion
Mini Facial + Timexpert Rides Eye Treatment 

      

SIGNATURE FACIALS (60MIN)

Hydracure - Intense Hydration
Combat signs of dehydration with this
concentrated and advanced treatment
Men's C-Plus Energy
Energizing & detoxifying treatment is an exclusive
cocktail of ingredients including birch sap, trace
elements and vitamin C, designed for a man's skin
Excel Therapy O2 - Oxygen
A response to daily environmental damage &
lack of oxygenation the skin suffers daily
Timexpert SRNS - Anti-Age
A powerful al l-round anti-ageing treatment that
provides firming, wrinkle reduction, revital ization,
improved pigmentation & hydration.
Dark Spots / Pigmentation
Fights pigmentation, prevents & corrects dark spots.

      

VIP SIGNATURE FACIALS (75MIN)
$125

$125

$100

Microdermabrasion                               (30min)
Help improve skin appearance by reducing fine l ines,
early sun damage & mild shallow acne marks
Back Facial                                               (45min)
Mini Facial                                               (40min)
Timexpert Rides Eye Treatment         (30min)
Reduce wrinkles, dark circles, puffiness and
flaccidity 
Mini Facial with Vit C+ Mask              (50min)
Multicorrection Facial Mask, which effectively
fights against the first signs of skin aging
Anti -Age Peel                                           (30min)
Deeply penetrate and promote the production of
collagen, soften skin texture, reduce fine l ines &
leave the skin visibly smoothed & rejuvenated.
Deeping Peel                                             (30min) 
An exfoliating enzyme peel that gently removes dead
skin, reduces blackheads and congestion to reveal
healthy, glowing skin

      

MINI SERVICES 
$45

$65
$60
$40

(Extra Rich Mask for targeted treatments)

(sensitive,acne prone oily skin)

(Rejuvenating)  

Exfoliating Massage- 60 min
Swedish (30/60/90) mins                         
Deep Relaxation (30/60/90) mins                                                
Aromatherapy (30/60/90)mins GDC Oils 
Hot Oil Head & Shoulder Massage (30mins)                                
4 Hands Massage - 60 min                                
Head, Hand & Foot Massage (60 mins)
Add On  Massage (15 mins)
Your  Combination (60 min)
Chair Massage / Foot Massage

MASSAGE TREATMENTS

$45/$80/$120
$55/$90/$135
$50/$85/130
               $55
$150
$75
$20
$90
$1 per Min

Exfoliation while nourishing & smoothing the skin.
Its oily texture contains beeswax particles, 
algae extract, mineral salts & vitamins C & E,
leaving the skin incredibly firm and supple
Vitamin Sugar Body Scrub                         (60min)
GDC Ocean Bliss Body Scrub                     (60min)

GDC Body Wrap - Anti Aging Mud Wrap (75min)
The combination of marine mud and brown algae 
that decongest, stimulate and normalize the vital
functions of the skin
GDC Body Wrap - Anti-Cellulite  Wrap (90min)
Facil itate superficial microcirculation and help
stimulate drainage of water & toxins

      

BODY POLISH (SCRUBS) + WRAPS

$90
$100

$110

$100

$100

$100

Locale Hotel 
455 West Bay Road 

$60

$50

$125

$140

$140

 (See Body Polish/Scrubs)

$80

$100
$100

$125

$100

$100

Excludes steaming & extractions

*

$140



Eyebrows                          
Chin                                               
Upper Lip 
Nostrils
Full Face   
Underarms                                            
Half Arm                                      
Full Arm                                        
Half Leg Lower
Half Leg Upper                                        
Full Leg                                       
Upper Back                                
Full Back                                    
Full Chest                                   
Bikini (sides)                                             
Brazilian (full Front)   
Full Monty (Full front & Back)                       

Polish Removal Only - Reg/Gel 
Polish change / With Gel Removal
Express Manicure / With Gel Removal
Express Pedicure  / With Gel Removal
Spa Manicure (Incliudes Gel Removal)
Spa Pedicure (Includes Gel Removal)
Collagen Manicure/Collagen Pedicure   
Deluxe Pedicure With foot mask /Gel Rem
Volcano Pedicure (Inclides Gel Removal)
Foot Soak/Scrub/File/Massage
Nail Art (each)  Reg / Gel
Nail Repair (each)    Reg / Gel
Add On  Chrome Finish             
Add on  Gel Polish
Add On French Tips Reg / Gel
Add On  Gel Ohh Spa Pedicure
Kid's Mani <5 / 5 to 12
Kid's Pedi <5 / 5 to 12
O.P.I  Powder Perfection Manicure
Gel X  Manicure - Regular/Gel

   
         

      
Alfaparf Hair Treatments
Semi Di Lino Sublime Cristalli
Protein Heat Treatment
            
                                 
                                       

Eyebrows        
Upper Lip                                               
Chin
Full Face (excl. eyebrows)       
                                       

THREADING

KIDS (12 & Under)

Toddlers Dry Hair Cut (under 5)
Kids Dry Hair Cut (5-12)
Shampoo & Blow dry only
Kids Shampoo & Cut 
Kids Shampoo Cut & Blow dry
Kids Corn Row

$10 
$40
$40

$15
$20  
$30
$40
$50
$55         
      

                     NAILS

LADIES                                            S / M /L 

Dry cut only 
Shampoo & Blow Dry
Shampoo, Blow Dry & Flat Iron
Shampoo, Blow Dry & Iron Curls
Shampoo,Cut & Blow Dry
Add On  Curls
Color - Roots
Color - Full
Add On Fashion colors (each)
Pre-Lifting 1st (with color)
Pre-Lifting Add (with color)
Highlights (Half)
Highlights (Full)
Add On  Lowlights
Balayge  
Ombre 
Deep Conditioning 
Keratin Blowout Express
Keratin Treatment
Straightening/Rebonding Roots
Straightening/Rebonding Full
French / Dutch Braids (1 / 2)
Simple hairstyle 
Glamour Hairstyle
Up Do's
Small Rope Twist
Corn Row Natural Hair
Hair Detox
Stem Cell Treatment
Relax
Protein Heat Treatment
* Flat Iron Straight Only
* Hot Iron Curls Only

$35/$35/$35
$30/$35/$40
$40/$45/$50
$50/$55/$60
$60/$65/$70
$15/$20/$25
$50/$60/$70
$80/$90/$100
$10
$25/$30/$35
$20/$25/$30
$75/$95/$105
$110/$130/$150
$30/$40/$50
$90+
$100+
$50/$6o/$70
$100+ 
$150+
$125+
$175+
$15 / $25
$30+
$40+
$30+
$100+
$65+
 $70
$60+
$90+
$70
$15/$20/$25
$20/$25/30

 

$15
$12/$15
$12
$15
$40
$15
$30
$40
$40
$50
$70
$30/$35/$40
$45/$50/$55
$40/$45/$50
$25
$45
$55

$8/$15
$15/$20
$25/$30
$35/$40
$35
$55
$45/$65
$65/$70
$70
$40
$2/$3
$3/$5
$10
$10
$5 /  $8
$10
$15/$20
$25/$30
$45
$50/$60

HAIR 
Hair Length when  extended
S : Short  - up to shoulder top
M: Medium - down to bottom of shoulder blade
L : Long  - past bottom of shoulder blade
Xl : Extra Long  - Surcharge May Apply  

  Add On Hair Treatments (men & women)

$15
$12
$12/$15
$45

All Prices are quoted in CI Dollars             $1 CI = $1.25 USD
 

$10-$15
$25
$25
$25
$30
$75+
$100+
$100+

MEN

Beard Trim
Beard Color
Mens Dry Cut
Mens Shampoo & Style
Mens Shampoo & Cut
Mens Color
Mens Color & Cut 
Mens Highlights

  ACRYLICS
Soak Off Acrylic Or Gel X
Refills with Gel
Overlay
Full Set
Ombre

$20
$55
$50
$65
$75

Makeup Application  Daytime
Makeup Application  Evening
Makeup Application Night Out 
Bridal Makeup 
    
                                       

$15
$25
$15
$30
$45
$60
$80+

False  Eyelashes Application (lash included)
Eyelash Tint 
Eyebrow Tinting 
    
                                  

BROWS, LASHES & MAKE-UP

WAXING

*Client comes with OR hair is already shampooed & dried

Prices subject to change without notice Jan 2023


