GERMAINE DE CAPUCCINI ADVANCED PROFESSIONAL COSMETICS

SIGNATURE FACIALS (60MIN)

Hydration	\$100
Repairs and protects skin suffering from	
dehydration	
OILY SKIN	\$100
Reduces pore blockage, reduces	
inflammation & bacterium spread	
ANTI-AGE	\$100
Helps the skin recover elasticity, stimulates the	
production of collagen & regulates pigmentation	
NATURAE ORGANIC - ANTI-OXIDANT, ANTI AGE	\$100
Provides extraordinary anti-polluting & anti-oxidizing	
properties & intense, lasting hydration	
AINHOA	

AINHOA Simple. Real. Beauty.

AINHOA WHITESS DEPIGMENTATION FACIAL	\$125
Unify skin color, giving a light tone to the face &	
avoiding over pigmentation.	
Ainhoa Multi-Vitamin Facial	\$100
A powerful cocktail of vitamins C, E, B3, B5, F,	
Reconstituted Red Coral Extract, Shea Butter &	
Hazelnut Oil. that awakens the vitality & natural	
luminosity of the skin	
Ainhoa Collagen, Anti-Age+ Firmness Facial	\$100
Collagen Fibres Creates Firmness & Volume	
MINI FACIAL + MICRODERMABRASION	\$100
MINI FACIAL + TIMEXPERT RIDES EVE TREATMENT	\$100

VIP SIGNATURE FACIALS (75MIN) (Extra Rich Mask for targeted treatments)	
Hydracure - Intense Hydration	\$125
Combat signs of dehydration with this	
concentrated and advanced treatment	
Men's C-Plus Energy	\$125
Energizing & detoxifying treatment is an exclusive	
cocktail of ingredients including birch sap, trace	
elements and vitamin C, designed for a man's skin	
Excel Therapy O2 - Oxygen	\$140
A response to daily environmental damage &	
lack of oxygenation the skin suffers daily	
TIMEXPERT SRNS - ANTI-AGE	\$140
A powerful all-round anti-ageing treatment that	
provides firming, wrinkle reduction, revitalization,	
improved pigmentation & hydration.	1
Dark Spots / Pigmentation	\$140
Fights pigmentation, prevents & corrects dark spo	ots.

* Excludes steaming & extractions

MINI SERVICES

* Microdermabrasion	(30MIN)	\$45
Help improve skin appearance by reduc	ing fine line	89,
early sun damage & mild shallow acne m	arks	
BACK FACIAL	(45MIN)	\$65
🗡 MINI FACIAL	(40MIN)	\$60
TIMEXPERT RIDES EYE TREATMENT	(30MIN)	\$40
Reduce wrinkles, dark circles, puffines	ss and	
flaccidity		
★ MINI FACIAL WITH VIT C+ MASK	(50MIN)	\$80
Multicorrection Facial Mask, which eff	ectively	
fights against the first signs of skin ag	jing	
ANTI - AGE PEEL (REJUVENATING)	(30MIN)	\$60
Deeply penetrate and promote the prod		
collagen, soften skin texture, reduce f		
leave the skin visibly smoothed & rejuve		
DEEPING PEEL (SENSITIVE, ACNE PRONE OILY SKIN)		\$50
An exfoliating enzyme peel that gently r		
skin, reduces blackheads and congestio	n to reveal	
healthy, glowing skin		
BODY POLISH (SCRUBS) +	WRAD	2
	•• ••	
Exfoliation while nourishing & smoothing	the skin.	
Its oily texture contains beeswax partic	les,	
algae extract, mineral salts & vitamins (
leaving the skin incredibly firm and sup	ole	
VITAMIN SUGAR BODY SCRUB	(60MIN) \$90
GDC OCEAN BLISS BODY SCRUB	(60MIN) \$100

GDC BODY WRAP - ANTI AGING MUD WRAP (75MIN) \$110 The combination of marine mud and brown algae that decongest, stimulate and normalize the vital functions of the skin

GDC BODY WRAP - ANTI-CELLULITE WRAP (90MIN) \$125 Facilitate superficial microcirculation and help stimulate drainage of water & toxins

MASSAGE TREATMENTS

EXFOLIATING MASSAGE- 60 MIN (See Body	Polish/Scrubs)
Swedish (30/60/90) mins	\$45/\$80/\$120
DEEP RELAXATION (30/60/90) MINS	\$55/\$90/\$135
AROMATHERAPY (30/60/90)MINS GDC OILS	\$50/\$85/130
Hot Oil Head & Shoulder Massage (30m	INS) \$55
4 Hands Massage - 60 min	\$150
Head, Hand & Foot Massage (60 mins)	\$75
Add On Massage (15 mins)	\$20
Your Combination (60 min)	\$90
Chair Massage / Foot Massage	\$1 PER MIN



SPACATION Cayman Islands

Locale Hotel 455 West Bay Road

OPENING HOURS:

Mondays - Fridays	10AM - 7PM
SATURDAYS	9AM - 6PM
SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOL	IDAYS - CLOSED







Spacation@outlook.com



Spacation.ky

HAIR

HAIR LENGTH WHEN EXTENDED S: Short - up to shoulder top M: MEDIUM - DOWN TO BOTTOM OF SHOULDER BLADE L: LONG - PAST BOTTOM OF SHOULDER BLADE XL: EXTRA LONG - SURCHARGE MAY APPLY

LADIES

S / M /L

Dry cut only	\$35/\$35/\$35
Shampoo & Blow Dry	\$30/\$35/\$40
Shampoo, Blow Dry & Flat Iron	\$40/\$45/\$50
Shampoo, Blow Dry & Iron Curls	\$50/\$55/\$60
Shampoo,Cut & Blow Dry	\$60/\$65/\$70
Add On Curls	\$15/\$20/\$25
Color - Roots	\$50/\$60/\$70
Color - Full	\$80/\$90/\$100
Add On Fashion colors (each)	\$10
Pre-Lifting 1st (with color)	\$25/\$30/\$35
Pre-Lifting Add (with color)	\$20/\$25/\$30
HIGHLIGHTS (HALF)	\$75/\$95/\$105
HIGHLIGHTS (FULL)	\$110/\$130/\$150
Add On Lowlights	\$30/\$40/\$50
BALAYGE	\$90+
Ombre	\$100+
Deep Conditioning	\$50/\$60/\$70
Keratin Blowout Express	\$100+
Keratin Treatment	\$150+
STRAIGHTENING/REBONDING ROOTS	\$125+
STRAIGHTENING/REBONDING FULL	\$175+
French / Dutch Braids (1 / 2)	\$15 / \$25
SIMPLE HAIRSTYLE	\$30+
Glamour Hairstyle	\$40+
Up Do's	\$30+
Small Rope Twist	\$100+
Corn Row Natural Hair	\$65+
Hair Detox	\$70
Stem Cell Treatment	\$60+
Relax	\$90+
Protein Heat Treatment	\$70
* Flat Iron Straight Only	\$15/\$20/\$25
* Hot Iron Curls Only	\$20/\$25/30

MEN

Beard Trim	\$10-\$15
Beard Color	\$25
Mens Dry Cut	\$25
Mens Shampoo & Style	\$25
Mens Shampoo & Cut	\$30
Mens Color	\$75+
Mens Color & Cut	\$100+
Mens Highlights	\$100+

Add On Hair Treatments (MEN & WOMEN)

Alfaparf Hair Treatments	\$10
Semi Di Lino Sublime Cristalli	\$40
Protein Heat Treatment	\$40

KIDS (12 & UNDER)

TODDLERS DRY HAIR CUT (UNDER 5)	\$15
KIDS DRY HAIR CUT (5-12)	\$20
Shampoo & Blow dry only	\$30
Kids Shampoo & Cut	\$40
Kids Shampoo Cut & Blow dry	\$50
Kids Corn Row	\$55

PAUL MITCHELL ALFAPARE < teatree

THREADING

Eyebrows	\$15
Upper Lip	\$12
CHIN	\$12/\$15
Full Face (excl. eyebrows)	\$45

BROWS, LASHES & MAKE-UP

FALSE EYELASHES APPLICATION (LASH INCLUDED)	\$15
Eyelash Tint	\$25
EYEBROW TINTING	\$15
MAKEUP APPLICATION DAYTIME	\$30
MAKEUP APPLICATION EVENING	\$45
MAKEUP APPLICATION NIGHT OUT	\$60
Bridal Makeup	\$80+
All Prices are quoted in CI Dollars \$1 CI = \$	1.25 USD

All Prices are quoted in CI Dollars

WAXING

Eyebrows	\$15
CHIN	\$12/\$15
Upper Lip	\$12
Nostrils	\$15
Full Face	\$40
Underarms	\$15
Half Arm	\$30
Full Arm	\$40
Half Leg Lower	\$40
HALF LEG UPPER	\$50
Full Leg	\$70
Upper Back	\$30/\$35/\$40
Full Back	\$45/\$50/\$55
Full Chest	\$40/\$45/\$50
Bikini (sides)	\$25
Brazilian (full Front)	\$45
Full Monty (Full front & Back)	\$55

O.P.I NAILS VOLCANOSPA Geb-Ohh!

Polish Removal Only - Reg/Gel	\$8/\$15
Polish change / With Gel Removal	\$15/\$20
EXPRESS MANICURE / WITH GEL REMOVAL	\$25/\$30
Express Pedicure / With Gel Removal	\$35/\$40
Spa Manicure (Incliudes Gel Removal)	\$35
Spa Pedicure (Includes Gel Removal)	\$55
Collagen Manicure/Collagen Pedicure	\$45/\$65
Deluxe Pedicure With foot mask /Gel Rem	\$65/\$70
Volcano Pedicure (Inclides Gel Removal)	\$70
Foot Soak/Scrub/File/Massage	\$40
NAIL ART (EACH) REG / GEL	\$2/\$3
NAIL REPAIR (EACH) REG / GEL	\$3/\$5
Add On Chrome Finish	\$10
Add on Gel Polish	\$10
Add On French Tips Reg / Gel	\$5 / \$8
Add On Gel Ohh Spa Pedicure	\$10
Kid's Mani <5 / 5 to 12	\$15/\$20
Kid's Pedi <5 / 5 to 12	\$25/\$30
O.P.I Powder Perfection Manicure	\$45
Gel X Manicure - Regular/Gel	\$50/\$60

ACRYLICS

Soak Off Acrylic Or Gel X	\$20
Refills with Gel	\$55
OVERLAY	\$50
Full Set	\$65
Ombre	\$75

*Client comes with OR hair is already shampooed & dried